## Public Works Department Government of West Bengal

## **Notification**

No. 3P-37/13/442-R/PL dated 11.08.2015.-In exercise of the power conferred by Section 5 of the West Bengal Highways Act, 1964 (West Ben. Act XXVIII of 1964) (hereinafter referred to as the said Act), the Governor is pleased hereby to appoint, with immediate effect, the Highway Authority within the meaning of clause (d) of section 2 of the said Act as mentioned in column (5) of Schedule below, in respect of road within the district and its length under West Bengal Highway Development Corporation Limited as mentioned in column (2), column (3) and column (4) respectively, of the said Schedule, for the purposes of the said Act:-

## **SCHEDULE**

## ROADS UNDER WEST BENGAL HIGHWAY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED (WBHDCL)

Sl. No.	Name of the Road	District	Length (in km)	Highway Authority
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
1	Barjora Maliara Durlavpur(Mejia) Road (0.00 kmp to 18.34 km)	Bankura	18.34	i) Project Director, WBHDCL ii) Project Manager, WBHDCL having jurisdiction of the road.
2	Chanditala Seakhala Champadanga Road (0.00 kmp to 36.20 km)	Hooghly	36.20	
3	Mogra to Dankuni(via Delhi Road)(628.00 kmp to 663.60 km)	Hooghly	35.60	
4	STKK Road to Kalyani (excluding Iswar Gupta Setu) (0.00 kmp to 1.96 km & 2.98 km to 4.60 km)	Hooghly	3.58	
5	Link road from Mogra to STKK Road (0.00 kmp to 1.30 km)	Hooghly	1.30	
6	Salkia Chanditala Road (18.90 km to 20.94 km)	Hooghly	2.04	
7	STKK Road (0.00 kmp to 33.88 km)	Hooghly	33.88	
8	Uttarapara Kalipur Road (4.50 km to 7.10 km)	Hooghly	1.95	
9	Kalyani Expressway (Buddha Park to Jonepur) (0.00 kmp to 3.50 km)	Nadia	3.50	
10	Kalyani Expressway ( Jonepur to Sodepur More) (3.50 km to 34.83 km)	North 24 Parganas	31.33	
11	Kolkata Basanti Road (29.00 kmp to 60.00 kmp)	North 24 Parganas	31.00	

By order of the Governor

Principal Secy. to the Govt. of West Bengal